CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0244

RESOLUTION RELATING TO PUBLIC ACCESS TO INFORMATION AND RECORDS WITHIN THE CUSTODY OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS.

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis (the "City") adopted Resolution No. R-2015-0217 on November 17, 2015 adopting a policy on obtaining information and access to records within the custody of the municipal government of the City (the "Policy"); and,

WHEREAS, , the restructuring of a City department, and the updating of fee charges has made it necessary to revise the Policy in order to make it consistent with the current status and practices of the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that it does hereby repeal the Policy adopted by Resolution No. R-2015-0217 and in its stead adopts the attached policy on obtaining information and access to records within the custody of the municipal government of the City of West Allis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish the attached policy by means of notice, in the form attached, and to make the notice available for display, inspection, and copying in each of the municipal offices of the City of West Allis.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio				
Ald. Vince Vitale				
Ald. Tracy Stefanski				
Ald. Marty Weigel				
Ald. Suzzette Grisham				
Ald. Danna Kuehn				
Ald. Thomas Lajsic				
Ald. Dan Roadt				
Ald. Rosalie Reinke				
Ald. Kevin Haass				
Attest		Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis		Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis		